505087748 09/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5134506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SADAKAZU MURAKAMI	04/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	21 SAIIN MIZOSAKI-CHO	
Internal Address:	UKYO-KU	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	615-8585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16127571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-3301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SNO-18-1016CON-CON (-151)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE J. HOOD
SIGNATURE: /LJH/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505087748 REEL: 046838 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Sadakazu MURAKAMI (5) (6) (7) (8)
			In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign transfer and set over to
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	ROHM CO., LTD.
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Kyoto, Japan
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 21 Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto 615-8585, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Identification of Invention as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Num	•	Load Driving Device, and Lighting Apparatus and Liquid Crystal Display Device Using the same, 12/731,006 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on
contin	uing United States and fo	reign applicatio	cute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and ons for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments signee may deem necessary or expedient.
declar possib	The undersigned red concerning this applicate in obtaining evidence as	ation or contin	ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way and with such interference.
conne	The undersigned a ction with claims or provis	igree(s) to exections of the Inter	cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in mational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
United	The undersigned is states patent to the Assignment	agree(s) to per gnee.	form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
A hise	ts of the United States res	ulting from said he entire intere	ze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters if application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the set, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
	6) The undersigned h	ereby appoints	the persons associated with Customer Number: 000026021
the po the rui	wer to insert on this assig es of the United States Pa	inment any furt Itent and Trade	ther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with smark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	22-APR-10	Signature of Inv	ventor 1 Salahaju murchami
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 2
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 3
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 4
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 5
Data:	,	Signature of Inv	ventor 8

\\LA - 081875/000123 - 467364 v1

RECORDED: 05/14/2010 **RECORDED: 09/11/2018** REEL: 046838 FRAME: 0400